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Anststz ......

Lrtz

B:.

Band.er

Bq,uq . ..

Beckers..

B.eckers

!eckers

Begkqrs ..

Beckers

Becke rs

Berben ..

Bernardy

B.erns,

Blunk

Lberorm

Bohnes

Bonsartz

394g4rtz

.B'.o-.Lg,oqns

,Borgduns,

Bouverie

Bouverle

Boves

Boves

Brangs..

(

Des Kindes
Vornamen

Pe.ter Johann. .Ma.thias

Michae.l.

She.o.d.ora

.Math-ias...

Anna .Ua.ria.
l', //'

q'

inrieh. .Enge.Ibert

Mae0a].ene. Alcus-ta

Peter Andreas

Mar I a . _T_h.-.e-S -4.s rA

Hqinriph ...
0di11a louise

I.ranz.is-ka

Joh-ann

P_e_ter

Joh.4nn Peter Paul

Caspar .Qtto

Fr i e.d..r ieh .W.i-lhelp

ia Gertrud.

inrieh

et_e.r Jo_hann . ....

9iia4n ltathi.as

.ohapn H.Ubg.rt . ..

nz lYil-he_l-e Hffh.e-f!

tronella

o.h.a.r-rn .,Ioseph

ohann Gerhard

saretha Adelhetd

.inrlsh..

6_9..

...26...

65

?17.

...6.7.

1.54

?

g5

170...

187.

1gB

274

252

11:t

245

4

-1.9.1.

?+B

..78.

1Ql .

lQ? .

156 
.

15_7.....

13

145

251

158 .

219 .

1..55emmes nna Maria



Familienname

Bre.uers-....

Bre-uers

Brtiae;r...

Brunner.

Des Kindes
Vornamen

.Ua.ria Gertnl.4

,19!844-..P9t9r

Jo.hann sil---{re-lrr 14 i qh c e L

19

74

165

:l7e

B

_259.

191.

_2r_g

+?

...21...

.eg

.1.80

111

15

56

I 't9

171

1?5

?16

148

Burggraf
M a.r i.a... Q_a.t-ha r lr a

Peier Adam

U.laes.sens Joban:a.

Q.le.qent

Cl..e.yen . ...

Corten ......

I{a.rr.a..A.grl.qs.. . .

.. Ir.a:rz. .Jp_s e_ph

.Ma.ria MagBaretha.

,

Joharur ll[athlas

Johann Joseph

Peter J.acob

..Bf.ehaS{.. Jose.ph

JuJ.i.rqnq

i{aria I.,,I4gdalena

.lacpb.Ln*ft9p.+qe

Bur.ggraf.

Busch

Siiskens .M . .

Butzen

" !'"""""......
D.ahmen

D.e.mand.t ... . .. .

.D.engs

!oetqch...

Dohr

Dtirkes...

nri,skes.

D
---JJr....-

Ty'ser
d

M,ser//
Iicke.s

El-ber:s

Engelskir:ehe.n. .

eathari.aa .

]Ir}_he-}n .t .

.Anna Sephl_a

.Pe.te.r...J_ae.o_b

(

(

(

(

H

E

E

H

H

H

q

H

H

IIe

I

Anna .Gertrud. Hibcrlin w

El-isabe-th... .

Anna Agne.s. .. ..

?eter 11{i}h.e.1m..

Tx.anz Heinr.ich.

151

?18

222

255

76



Be-
merkungen
evtl.'Wohnort

(s 88r DA) Familienname

Engelskirchen

nnge.r

Enger

.Enger.

Eruen.

pvgrsbe.r8

Tt

nr.r.r.ir*u

Fisgher

tolsen.
/

Slpn4en

Frie.dIan.d.er

G!

G.atzen.. ....

Geurts

G.refkes....

$xsbers .

U

Hah4e-Ir..

Haqtp.qp

Eancen-..

Hartmann.

Hartnann.

Ilasenbeck

H-qu.pma4ng

Hausmalms

Hegmanns..

Helle::brux

Des Kindes
Vornamen

Albe.rt

..KarI l9ilhelm.

..Anna Marla .

....EeIene.

. ...Johanna..Margar.e tha

.....Georg

..J-ohann

Magdal.ena.

...C.a.tharina.. . .....

. C.onrad *Iacob...

Hen"rie.tte

.Johann

Maria ,fheodora

Peter Konrad..

Q.atha.rina

.l1lathlas Conrad

Peter Martin.......

He-lnrich llliIheIm.... . .

Alexandrtne Clare . Llar.ia

Catharina Gertrud.

Marla Juliana.

.IIei nrich.. Clemens

.Pe.te.r.. Eeinri ch

Maria Elisabeth

;8

+

tr)
o

8

+ 73

J6B

184

224

23

...1 B

215

.. ..1.

32.

12

50

175

177

249

208

0

2

O

2

lr
-. -...4:i.. ..-....

l

f

19

...48.

64

. 1.1....

)o

124

41. .

x.04

1.5:6.

2+



H,p-f.ke.e . . ...

Hdfkes.... .............

Hbh nen
Hcjhnen

Familienname

Hell.e.nbrux

H.e.rnes........

uefs.en..4

Hinskes

Hcifer

Hoff..

Des Kindes
Vornamen

A]]Jla. TJiaria. .. ...

Eeinri.ch trorenz

Ma,ri-a..Chris.tina

.Xduard Ili].helm

Danie1 .

Jphe&n
Katharina-
[i_r_he-le.

Tranz.August

.*r....doha.Ba. Mathias .

ltathias Jo.seph .

.lllilhe].u....H.e.inri c h

Heinri.ch.. ..

Me.chthilde..

f,.o.hann D.ete.r

Catharina

Ul.aria 0.atirarina

J-eha1.tgr. ger4snn

Anna. Mar.ia.. .

Sg1.4rLch . .,

Jo:nawtil,y'i. ...

P.et.er,. Bruno. ..

Gottfr.ie.d

M.alia . Catharil.na

Maria Ge.rtrud.... .

75

88

...1.1. + .

125

.....15.

51 .

?7

?5
5

'!89

139

1?1

195

246

242.

220

28

Hor.st

Hiilsmann

Hummes

Hliskes

Iluth.
-Tt

Jaco.bs...

Jan /sen
tan/taen .

Jansen.

,Jansen . ..,

Ingenmey..

Joppen

Joppen ......

K....

K.amp.s.. .

Kamps

151

191

?+1

.45

44

1+t

196

1Q6

107

87

94

212

ir
l

I

I(am!s Olaus. .



)s

)s

Be-
merkungen
evtl. Wohnort

(5 8Bs DA) Familienname

i- Klap.dohr

Klapd.or

.Kla./sen4'

. Klei::heyer . X... ....

' 
Klingele.e-.rF

Knep.s ..

Knod.t

Sock

K.o.ene....

Kooken

Ko.otz .

Krirschgens.

_Kqlqchgerrq.

Kdrschgens

Krirschkes

[o,t]ren

Krahrreq .

Krappen

Kre.j.ten

E-re-utzer

Krins ..

Krias

Kri:rs

Kru#

Ku1der

Kisters

J..-
trabusch 

.

trawier. ..

f,emoens.,

Des Kindes
Vornamen

Anna Margare.tha

Anna Margarg.thA

Hel,ena. Geftf.ua

lranz. Kar]-

^Loory#:qfFnaTd

. slShan4 Wil{gtn
'/-{'/r_

..Gerhard r.........

Anna Maria . .

Ferdinand

. Maria. {ose.phlne

Eranz .He$nrich

Johann

Ger,trud

Maria Gertrud .

Gerturd

-Henriette

Pe.ter Johapn . .

Anna Petronel_la

Johann Jac.ob .

l,IlilheIm I{e"&mlch

r{}itauu

'Iohann
Ciieilia Gertrud..

Johann. ..

If1lhe1s"

Eei arich

Eenrlet-be

.J_ac.p-h... ...

Maria

5

;B

4

5

E

3

7

5
5
9

I
1

5

3

?

l

3

i

..8.1.

9_

'l81

.150

17

291

115

59

154

121

lBB

34

+6

110

62

1+6

179

214

51

111

82.. .

194

228

19.o .

.60 ....

161

100

167

1..1.1 ..

f

7

1

)

l.

I

)

j

7

+,

Eezre
ts+l?[??LT"3ffi"Xr.i*yf#1,%f",il,},g"EtTn:$- il:*ffH-_ ff[3.J,:? _ EK ?10543 - re



Familienname

Len$en ..... ...........

leser.

f.tin:ren

.T.rohkanP..

!ohmarrns.

. tronnes....

. troleang

.Iroyen

Iiinger -...

If,arrgen :- 
'-

Mertens.....

Mertens

Des Kindes
Vornamen

.Ells-a.be th....Jae o b lns

Anna Catharine .

.Ee.i.nr.ich

Ger.trud..-Eelene

..Ee-r.naen

..C.atharina. Gectrud . .

t

Mar.ia Christlna ..

Regi-:ra

Shee4.p_ra. AgPe.q

Ge,r_tr.:rf,

Ence-Lbert

.J.ullus

Engelbert ....

Peter Mathias

.Ioha.r+n Conratl

I[lf,ao1aus PetPr'

??9

85

\
I

I

JVt
I
i

I totd

1....227

I ?45

t 109

2-p2..

97t

185

,2

15'

159

216

c7)

2o6

5T

70

47

Merteae...

Merteas

MeviPen

Iffiihlenhaus.....,, ...

Uiihls.trah .

I&il-ders

N.

Ne Lenhuys.en...

ileppaSen ......

Nes.ohkes...... .... . .

Nlehr.

Nie$en

Sle/len..

Nippesen.....

Noebe.Ls.

P.e.ter Johann ilubert

;;;;";;; / '
-/r

Auna e-eiftred

Marla Agneg .

Anna Chrlstlna. .

.Pe.te. fe'ehe* {ohanw

]Il1hel,n

Peter..Eelnrlch

Josef Joba.Bp,

i

l

I

l

I

l
I

I

I

152_

2o1.

1o?

16

49

:!66

9?

115



les

es

Be-
merkungen
evtl. Wohnort

($ 88r DA) Familienname
Des Kindes

Vornamen

3o&1 Eugo

. Johenn. Ausust

,{.nne" .Me r.l.s Gertrud.

..Johann....Iacoh.

Aderhetd,

d

(

)

)

I

7

i

)

)_

7

;

I

I

I

i

l

I

i

I'' 1'

I

I

I

I

i

i

I

I

I

i

I

I

2

1

)

1

2

5

r

-9-r
..Otte:r

..... ............... P.... . .

. P_qseh.

Pqkr

P.esch.e.r ........

P.esqher..

-?ese-!psr' .

Peters

PJ.6algen

P.qppelx' .

.!.9rten

Posoher

Pothes

zru/':

Preyers.. ... ...

Pr.lekea

"'" Q'' " "

. ., .....8... .

-ee*}er

Be.prt

Be.pges

Bepgee

Blch.

Rohr

R6sges ..

B0ttees

Buschen.

2.o.

?po

't?5

1q4

72

66

19

5A

2'17

g

235

16

4.o

241

2.44...

17.2..

6

52

1

)

5

9

6

2

5

1.11

11

258.

....2.4A.

.17.6.

22

::i,-.--t-a ffi



Be-
merkungBn
evtl Wohnort

(! 88! DAtFamilienname

.. Sansnns

Sche].thoff

S.cheufeas..

..$chuwe ...

Schro.ere

$ehrdrs

Schrorc..

Sehr6rs ..

Schrdrs.

Sehrbre
9ch<itm acher
SchnJdmacher

Schiiren

Schwiertz

Schwirtz

DesKindes
Vornamen

Iquipe. . .

..Jos.ep&Xns El*s.abe th

.....C.atharine

....S11he.Inlna

. ..Aana ![a:rla

Eel+riph.'

..JohaAs.Petgr Euber6

..Ee-Lnr-lsh

Eohann Eelnrlch

.Megda-lp4a

Marla . . ..

Agnes

.Jacob

95

61

259

257

...1.3o .

7e

?s5

?r9

. 21o

.s

.D

a
.g

...s

...s

s
ft at

179

,gfi

,
Hub,er.t

3_s

.45

....99

e'!

1oB

199

254
4 rlo
221

?25

160

i2o

....762.

:lq

174

129

B6

193

145

118

230

.Eettha

.E-dnu:rri Jpeelh

.lohans Eeiqrteh

Chrlstiaa
Kq,thqri na.
F:ranz lt'1 i e/ra e (

.Marta CatharlnP

.Johann HelnrX"eh

. Mathias.. .

tst].heLa Gotutfrleil
-,4.2

Johann.'(ottfried .

...M.athia.s . . S,nd.eEae. .

f,e.i.rrlch Joahnn ..

Gottfrie d

Aclelhetd

Peter YiIheIn

JoEann Gerhard"

.. flelene ...

...........: ...v..t

. Y-e

V.q

Yt

.Ye
,VC
I

Schwlrtz .

Severeas

Severens.. ....

Sleben

Sittertz ..........

Sittertz

Spdlls.mmn...

$tamnen .

StaEmeg



Ces

les

Be-
merkungen
evtl. Wohnort

(S 88i DA) Familienname
Des Kindes

Vornamen

. ELLsabe.th. .

... Johann

Jao.ob .Ch:r.ls.tiaE

.....Iac.ob..

Aana...Gertrud.

......C.a.tharlne.. .r.
,.a.t'

..Ma.rla. . C.atha.rtna. . .

...Toe.ephina.

.. Eelnr.lch...

... iie.inrLeh

Hel.4.rieh

..clphadrn {gob.. .

...Andre.ae Mq.th i.ae

Anna Cathqfinq Antonette

..Eo.hann .Helarleh

..Xar1....fi41he.1.n,......

EarlL Wtlhete.lp.p_ Aana

5

1

59

,

o

)

)

)

Steckel-brri.ck

SteokeLb:ruek

Steger

Stieaen

Strticken ....

Stli.rtz

55

215

211

BO

247

B4

*r- .

ter.haag... ..

Eeufer .

. the.len ..

Thelen

...Ii-.tres .. .

IiSnnipen

. Cophofen ..

Iqphgfqn

llttnners

.U.;-

Y.

YBn.Eegea.

.Y-e.rheyen ..

Yerhillsdonk

Yerstege.n

Verstraeten

Vo/len

Bra,nz Eubert

Gert:rud.

Meehtht

177

.3
1 16.

226

1r2

257

67

1++

71

128

167

.41_1

.2.P9

195_

6g

54

.. If. -

Waokers Peter Joseph



Familienname
DesKindes

Vornamen

.rlohanrr.. Ee..tnr Loh

Auguet

...Anna...C.atharlna

. Fr_enu. Jogelh ..

....Il.ll.hel,.m A4tps

.I[.I]he]plqe
t

.Ha.r ie.. C.athari.na.

..IOhar.ma. .C_athal lne

.Anna..W-11he1q1.ne .

{obena..

..Ge.rtru0

Ee.lqr I e..h- . Euh e tt..

Be-
merkungen
ewl' wohDort

(! 88! DA'

IvTackars.

Wackers

Faser ....,....

Wef,ece......

Tlefer.s. . .. .

WehLi.nec....

Heyer

ffiem.es

Ililbers

Tfil}ous ..

Wl.].Iens

Wi.llemsen

Wlmmerg.. .

lTlnmers

'filndb.ergs

Wirchs

WLxtz

Wiirner

122

. 2.21

....1..4.?

?a4

257

9s

192.

.'7.

.1.49

9e

197

.17
95

?5q

5o

1q5

141

14

.UA.ffe A{eI.Juade
lLlaroafethA Cleue

Anaa {*.eddei"e+e Cath9,4!44

..Marla...0athatlna

?eter..Iopeph ..

0nnot
*ere* Joeeflna



o

ji:-*-ssg%ti!s3'sl

I
r bem unteqei

6-d /P

Familienname

.....Bahnel

...Eaum

F.a.u-q ....

Becker

...Beck.e:rs

-...P.e._q_km.aap_...._.._......_._.

Benth

^rlje cke r

.B-i.1.1ekens
,

Des Kindes

Vornamen

i:rrictr.

._i_nr_i_.e__t-.t.e-....Lui_s_.e..

Anl-e...-4geus,-te

od.oi....Josef,.....

-1-h.efnina

aJ a

.a-h.ann........

ii-e--rp.qps,...lln!..q_r_t_..

[tar.i.a....T.he.r.e.s.l.a..

.Berg...

Maria....Be.r.tha.

Berretz

rbert . . .

.

cer rcorben

..Boll.e.n.

Bong.arta

ItrLil-he1m....J.o.s.ef .......

e.t.e.r:....Ni k.a _1".a.u..s........

Bonsartz

.E-sone.n... a.T,]-a....Ka.t_har_i B.a_ .

a A:r:ra.

8rue.khau,s.e.n..............

..F. r-i.r..qs.. riilhPraq

...Burggr.af

genefmigt un
.Busc.h. Ile j-n r:i.ch... Jakoh.,......

....Busc.h phia...........

..B.ut.z.e.n

fei

:l

48

._1.5.9...

...3.5...

-.-67...

..222 ..

..0.,*..

1.9 .



. -rwt"*.ss )b*.*+rie!#B.q- ? .q1fl Y-o: .T?,i."'*1

Familienname

-Q]-a.e&.ens

Des Kindes

VomameD

Lf, .a.... -G.er.t.r-1rd-)--..Anna..' 
lvra r' j-a" "'

l.,il,{-
"" ""' 'i-'

thias

Be, t

merkungen

Eher tur'i"rt Theodor Josef -l

Enger edrich Wilhelm

Heinri-sh

Enger

Erke.].enz-

.. .-Ec.t.e.r.s. ..

tl?

...13..

30

o

rlonso.Dru&oret GmbH .Fo.mulor'v6rlos Miinster I W' A 3028 Alphebcdrbcr Naoensveelchuis (Eiolager)



sT!-
a

Bm unteraei

o

:fmigt ur

t

Familienname

{iepwq

Fohsel

Iranqe.n_.

fua.n&..e..n

.,8,r: i e.d,l"Hnd.e::.

Des Kindes

Vornamen

....0.t.to......

L.a-....rl.p_s_.e_p.h.-l_n.e-......

.f.h.e..o..d..0.::

.Lr.iete.r.s..

treo.

.-G.ee-J.e.n

-Q-qh4.en.

Gi.ehJ.ings.

.sl.q h..ann.... I!{ i_ I- h.e Lm.

....H.e_r_nr_i._c_h....U.r.a.-t_hi.a.c..............

Ro.s.a.... Kat hari. na....Hu.be.r.t i.na.

slako.b.....G..us_ta.y

...Uiathild .e....Katharina

ruorben fei

o .Gi*rP-esu

9]-ap.gapher

.Go.t.zen

Gr:o/a.becker

Gr'.ollnr.e&.e.n.

.Gruni-ge.r:

J

.LI-e.rnap..+_..._{.e...s_.e,_t_..

-.,/jj

E,
t2

..rie.r.t.r:ud.



Nr,
des

uches

Be.
merkungen

Des Kindes

Familienname

..Ila.m.ackers

IIanrath..

Hansen

-{*i+gp_e+*p_ ,.

Hei-nen

Hendrix

Ilendrix

Votnamen

Her1p_qb_rgq_Es_ .. . -Lr.anz...

o
-e.h..ann....EIa.c.o.b...,.....

..H-e-rp--e_s_.,....

Hermarurs Josefine

-Herr.e-s :ia--..Ger:.tr-ud.,.

-H-e.nn-ag.eB- .Me-s-h-t-i--1-q.e-

HUfkes
-J-s-h.a-nn....W.+_1h._e-l"u

M-ari- a .. -Th.e- r.e_ s_i.a.H-s-lt-hau_c_en,

Holthaus-el... inriclr...P.aul

I.i_q_L_t--mannS
x.a-'.4-d.e.]sBnda

o....IIub.er.t..

Eo-r:s.t Anna....Mar:i.a.-.

Eu.b.e-.c.k.e-r.

jJ.qh a n n ...[gidricf......

Pe t.er..Aaton-.Ir.an z

th..-G.er.fu:ud.

slo-hann-....Le.o.

.K.a.r.}.....i.gl-o.s.e.f-.

-U.t-e-r.e.*.r.s.I-4..*..-Q.e_r!rud

S-ha.rr..na.

8p!-eq ql-o-h-aryr

1nr

-u_ar_d........

donio.Drudsret GmbH fomutor-Vertos Mdnsrer I W. A g02g Abhebetisehcr Nmeuvcaeichais (Eiolagct)



)em Unteraeil

.Sfl,r

Familienname

Huth

-..-J-as.p_b.s_

.J-aso.hs_.

.Keh_rhuqqh

Kiwj-tz

Kni ps

Des Kindes

Vonramen

.Ire*_r_.-1-"_-o_*Igrg..

I{s.-t-h-a.r_+.ne....U-q_rgare_1.a.........

...Ade1gund.a....Mec.htiJ.d.e.....

Elisabeth
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